

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 17234-17235/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 21/04/2011 in  
WA No.1251/2007,19/05/2011 in WA No.1277/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT JABALPUR)

KU. JAYA CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MP THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report ))

Date: 01/11/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
   Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
   Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice to the respondents.  
The recovery of any amount from the petitioners  
pursuant to the impugned order is stayed until further  
orders.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 27300-27305/2011

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master