

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14448-14457/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WA No.1206/2007,WA No.1216/2007WA No.1232/2007WA No.1349/2007WA No.1434/2007 dated 08/07/2011 in RP No.238/2011,RP No.239/2011RP No.256/2011RP No.311/2011 dated 28/07/2011 in RP No.234/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

D.D. VAISHNO & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-10(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 27300-27305/2011.

The recovery of any amount from the petitioners pursuant to the impugned order is stayed until further orders.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master