

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27288-27299/2011

S.H.BAIG AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27300-27305 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, the office report indicates that service on some of the respondents is incomplete but the learned counsel for the petitioner has invited my attention to an application for deleting the unserved respondents from the array of the parties which in fact was allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 19.11.2012.

Item No.81

-2-

Registry to take note. Registry should be very careful while preparing the office report, as the office report is absolutely silent about any such deletion having been made as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment in the cause title accordingly.

Registry is also directed to submit a complete report regarding status of the remaining duly represented respondents on record.

List again on 26.8.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd