

LISTED ON 26.08.2013
BEFORE LD REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27288-27299 & 27300-
27305 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S.H.Baig & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

State of M.P & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar on 30.07.2013 with an office report dated 29.07.2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In these batch of matters, the office report indicates that service on some of the respondents is incomplete but the learned counsel for the petitioner has invited my attention to an application for deleting the unserved respondents from the array of the parties which in fact was allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 19.11.2012.

Item No.81

Registry to take note. Registry should be very careful while preparing the office report, as the office report is absolutely silent about any such deletion having been made as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment in the cause title accordingly.

Registry is also directed to submit a complete report regarding status of the remaining duly

represented respondents on record.
List again on 26.8.2013."

Service position of each matter is given below:

SLP Nos. 27288-99/2011

SLP No.	Total RR	V/A	A.D. Card	Unserved cover reced.	RR deleted	Service Status
27288-89/2011	4	1 to 4	-	-	-	Complete
27290-91/2011	6	1 to 4 & 6	5	-	-	-
27292-93/2011	4	1 to 4	-	-	-	-
27294-95/2011	7	1 to 4	5 & 6	-	-	-
27296-97/2011	11	1 to 4	5	-	6 to 11	-
27298-99/2011	8	1 to 4	-	-	5 to 8	-
<u>27300-305/2011</u>						
27300/2011	6	1 to 4 & 6	5	-	-	-
27301/2011	6	1 to 4	5	-	6 to 8	-
27302/2011	18	1 to 4	5	-	6 to 18	-
27303/2011	9	1 to 4 & 6	-	-	-	-
27304/2011	6	1 to 4 & 6	-	-	-	-
27305/2011	4	1 to 4	-	-	-	-

It is submitted that Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate in both the matters has on 11.02.2013 filed counter affidavit with vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of common respondent nos. 1 to 4 in all the numbers as per Para 4 of the counter affidavit mentioned the detailed counter affidavit has been filed in SLP No. 29387/2011. Whereas no order has been passed by the Hon'ble Court for tagging these matters with SLP No. 29387/2011, but he has not corrected the same despite this registry's letter dated 18.02.2013 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. S.K.Verma, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-