

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27288-27299/2011

S.H.BAIG AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27300-27305 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.27288-27299/2011 have already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.5 on filing of the process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

On the last date, the learned counsel for the respondent was called upon to clear the ambiguity regarding

Item No.29

-2-

counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) No.29387/2011 as the counter affidavit for the other petitions also, which have not been tagged together. Till date, the ambiguity in question has not been cleared. Therefore, since the matter has not been tagged together, the question of entertaining the request in question does not arise and the same is filed on record.

List again on 12.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR