

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27288-27299/2011

S.H.BAIG AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 27300-27305 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.27300-27305 of 2011

Notice to respondent No.5 could not be issued for want of action from the petitioner side.

Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.27288-299 of 2011

The ld.counsel for the respondent was called upon to clear the ambiguity about filing of counter affidavit in the

-2-

Item No.13

above noted connected matter which in fact has not been tagged together. Despite specific directions, no steps have been taken to clear this ambiguity. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |