

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29387/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2011 in WP No.4868/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

HIRALAL MEWADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP (C)NOS.17498-17499 of 2013

(With appln(s) for C/Delay in filing filing SLP, C/Delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there is a large number of other similar matters arising from the States of Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh involving identical questions of law and fact. Learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh undertakes to furnish a list of such matters to the Registry within four weeks.

Post these matters along with such connected matters after the winter vacation.

Pleading, if not already completed, be completed in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master