

ITEM NO.22

Court No.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 1132/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2013 in WPC No.2041/2006, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANITA CHAUDHARI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav S. Rahuvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No(s).27300-27305 of 2011.

Recovery of the excess amount, already received by the  
petitioners, shall remain stayed until further orders from this Court.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|