

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 7084/2014(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2011 in WP No.7347/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ASHOK KUMAR KUMAWAT & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also
in the application for condonation of delay.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).27288-27299 of 2011.

Recovery of the excess amount, if any, already paid
to the petitioners in the past shall remain stayed. We
make it clear that this order shall not be interpreted to
mean that the payment of such excess amount cannot be
stopped for the future.(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master