

LISTING ON 07.05.14

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 6

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29387 OF 2011  
AND 17498-99 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2 in SLP No. 17498-99/2013

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP).

Hiralal Mewade & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of M.P. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013 with an Office Report dated 16.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

' 'Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there is a large number of other similar matters arising from the States of Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh involving identical questions of law and fact. Learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh undertakes to furnish a list of such matters to the Registry within four weeks.

Post these matters along with such connected matters after the winter vacation. Pleading, if not already completed, be completed in the meantime.' '

It is submitted that counsel for the state of M.P has not furnished the other similar matters arising involving identical questions of Law and facts, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, counsel for the respondents (State of M.P) in SLP Nos. 17498-17499/13 has not filed counter Affidavit so far.

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SC