

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4983/2014

ANITA CHAUDHARI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav S Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 8,11
and 12 but no one has put in appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4,
5 to 7 and 10 is already on record.

In respect of respondent no.9, since deceased,
application for substitution has not been filed despite last
opportunity granted on 25.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further
directions.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.19
10:51:44 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar