

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 15743-15745/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in WA No. 1359/2007 and in WA No. 1282/2007,22/07/2011 in WA No. 1433/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

SHIVRAM TANTUWAI & ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the office in its report dated 25.06.2015.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.08.26  
16:49:57 IST  
Reason: