

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4983/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2013 in WPC No.2041/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

ANITA CHAUDHARI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners even on the second call.

This Court as far back as on 25.11.2014 had directed the petitioners to move an application for impleading the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.9. The aforesaid application has not been filed till date even though last opportunity to do so was granted to the petitioners as far back as on 25.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.08.31

One further opportunity is granted to the petitioners to

16:36:07 IST
Reason:

move an appropriate application to implead the Lrs. of deceased

respondent No.9

within eight weeks from today, subject to payment

SLP(C)No.4983/14

2

of cost of Rs.25,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Bar Association Welfare Fund within four weeks from today

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER