

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27288-27299/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in RP No. 304/2011, RP No. 240/2011, RP No. 241/2011, RP No. 259/2011, RP No. 303/2011, RP No. 311/2011 and orders dated WA No. 1255/2007, WA No. 1213/2007, WA No. 1289/2007, WA No. 1360/2007, WA No. CCCC/2007 WA No. 1434/2007 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur)

S.H.BAIG AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27300-27305/2011

[MRADUL KUMAR TRIPATHI V. STATE OF MP AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29387/2011

[HIRALAL MEWADE & ORS. V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30992-30993/2011

[KU. JAYA CHOUDHARY AND ORS. V. THE STATE OF MP THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.]

(With praeyr for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1584-1586/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15743-15745/2012

[SHIVRAM TANTUWAI & ORS. ETC. V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26760-26769/2012

[D.D. VAISHNO & ORS. ETC. ETC. V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and application for exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17498-17499/2013
[G.R. SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF M.P. THR. SECY. & ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP and application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4983/2014
[ANITA CHAUDHARI & ORS. V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7915/2014
[MUKESH SINGH CHOUHAN V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13561/2014
[ASHOK KUMAR KUMAWAT & ORS. V. STATE OF M.P. & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25985/2014
[SATYANARAIN BAIRAGI & ORS. V. STATE OF MP & ORS.]
(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and application for exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, A.O.R.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, A.O.R.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, A.O.R.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, A.O.R.
Mr. Raghvendra Singh Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 12th July, 2016 for final
disposal.

In the meanwhile, steps be taken in the matters
in which service has not been effected.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER