

LISTED ON 12.07.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 19

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27288-27299/2011, 27300-27305/2011, 29387/2011, 30992-30993/2011, 1584-1586/2012, 15743-15745/2012, 26760-26769/2012, 17498-17499/2013, 4983/2014, 7915/2014, 13561/2014 AND 25985/2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.43-54 IN SLP(C) NOS. 27288-7299/2011
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 55-66 IN SLP(C) NOS.27288-7299/2011
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.13-18 IN SLP(C) NOS.27300-27305/2011
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 29387/2011
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7 IN SLP(C) NOS. 30992-30993/2011
(Application for impleadment as petition)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5 IN SLP(C) NOS. 30992-30993/2011
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. IN SLP(C) NO. 15743-745/2012
(Application for deletion of name of respondent nos. 6-18)

S. H. BAIG AND ORS. ETC. ETC. ... PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2016 with an office report dated 11.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters on 12th July, 2016 for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, steps be taken in the matters in which service has not been effected."

It is submitted that counsel has not taken any steps in any of the above mentioned matters after the above quoted order.

It is further submitted that counsel for petitioner has not cured the defects in deletion application despite this Registry's letter dated 12.4.2013 in SLP (C) 15743-745 of 2012.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. A.S.Bhasme, Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv
Mr. R.S. Garia, Adv
Mr. Miland Kumar, Adv
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR