

ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27288-27299/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2011 in RP No. 304/2011 08-07-2011 in RP No. 240/2011 08-07-2011 in RP No. 241/2011 08-07-2011 in RP No. 259/2011 08-07-2011 in RP No. 303/2011 08-07-2011 in RP No. 311/2011 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1255/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1213/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1289/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1360/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 0/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1434/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

S.H. BAIG & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 7/2011
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 43/2014
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 55/2015
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 67/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35247/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136630/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136631/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 02-02-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35247/2017

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench during the course of next week.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar