

ITEM NO.49.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35247/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10-08-2017 in WA No. 445/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P
At Indore)

PRAKASH CHANDRA BHATNAGAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief, exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 09-02-2018 This matter was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Gurung, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.] In

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.] connected

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.] SLPS.

] 27288-99/11

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR'

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.

(In connected SLPS.27288-99/11)

For Intervenors

Mr. P.K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Rao. Adv.

(In connected SLPS.27288-99/11)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the recovery of any amount from the petitioners pursuant to the impugned order is stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 27288-27299/2011 and 29387/2011 and list along with connected matters on a Tuesday after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar