

ITEM NO.11.11.1-11.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27288-27299/2011**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2011 in RP No. 304/2011, RP No. 240/2011, RP No. 241/2011 RP No. 259/2011, RP No. 303/2011, RP No. 311/2011 and 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1255/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1213/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1289/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1360/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1608/2007 21-04-2011 in WA No. 1434/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)**

**S.H.BAIG & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**(With appln(s). for permission to file annexures, intervention, permission to file lengthy list of dates)**

**WITH****SLP(C) No. 17498-17499/2013 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 13561/2014 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 25985/2014 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 27300-27305/2011 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 30992-30993/2011 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 29387/2011 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 26760-26769/2012 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 15743-15745/2012 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 1584-1586/2012 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 4983/2014 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 7915/2014 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 35247/2017 (IV-A)**

**(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR  
  
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR  
  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Rajeev Gurrung, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

For Applicant(s) Mr. P.K. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR  
  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 6th September, 2018 as  
part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar